

THE GOVERNMENT SAVINGS BANKS (AMENDMENT)
ACT, 1957.

[ACT No. LVII OF 1957.]

It is hereby enacted as follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Government Savings Banks (Amendment) Act, 1957.

2. In section 4 of the Government Savings Banks Act—

- (a) for the words "Kyats five thousand" in clause (i), the words "twenty thousand kyats" *shall be substituted*;
- (b) for the words "Kyats five thousand" in clause (ii), the words "twenty thousand kyats" *shall be substituted*; and
- (c) for the words "Kyats five hundred" in clause (iii), the words "two thousand kyats" *shall be substituted*.

Price,—10 pyas]

G.U.B.C.P.O.—No. 55, Min. of J.A., 21 1-53—7,200—II.